

## OFFICE OF THE CHAMPAIGN COUNTY EXECUTIVE

1776 East Washington Street, Urbana, Illinois 61802-4581

**Steve Summers, County Executive** 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE \*\*PRESS RELEASE\*\*

June 1, 2023

Applications are being accepted for the following position

<u>Urbana-Champaign Sanitary District</u> (1Position – Republican) For an unexpired term ending May 31, 2024

Apply online at:

<u>https://onboard.co.champaign.il.us/application/</u> \*Please contact the County Executive's Office if you require a paper application or need assistance completing the online application

## Completed applications are due by 4:00 p.m. on Friday, June 30, 2023

The Champaign County Board will act upon the County Executive's appointment in July 2023.

## Qualifications for appointment to Urbana-Champaign Sanitary District:

- 1. Each appointee must be a resident of the sanitary district.
- 2. The Sanitary District Board of Trustees shall consist of members not more than two of whom shall be affiliated with the same political party.
- 3. Not more than two members may be from one incorporated city, town, or village in districts in which are included two or more incorporated cities, towns or villages.

## SPECIAL PROVISIONS

Five-member boards shall be created in any sanitary district "which includes one or more municipalities with a population of over 100,000, but less than 500,000, according to the most recent Federal census". 70 ILCS 2405/3

Each of the trustees shall enter into a bond in an amount as the County Board may determine. No trustee shall be directly or indirectly interested in any contract, work or business of the district or the sale of any article which is sold to the district; nor in the purchase of real estate or property belonging to the district. This does not include paying taxes to the district.

STATUTORY REFERENCE: 70 ILCS 2405/0.1 et seq.

If there are questions regarding this press release or the appointments, please call the Champaign County Executive's Office at 384-3776